



July 11, 2025

64292
DENVER OMELET ON A CHEDDAR BUN SANDWICH
GOLDEN WEST FOOD GROUP

DISTRIBUTOR'S ADDRESS: GOLDEN WEST FOOD GROUP VERNON, CA 90058

BRAND: Guy Fieri

ITEM NAME: Denver Omelet on a Cheddar Bun Sandwich

ITEM SUB-DESCRIPTOR: Cheddar Bun Sandwich with Egg, Ham, and Cheese

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION: This product consists of one butcher wrap sandwich. The master case has 12 sandwiches. Each sandwich is assembled using the following components: Cheddar Bun, one slice of Black Forrest Ham, one slice of American cheese, one egg patty and cheddar cheese.

NUTRITION FACTS:

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving size 1 sandwich (184g)	
Amount per serving	
Calories	360
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 17g	22%
Saturated Fat 8g	40%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 150mg	50%
Sodium 970mg	42%
Total Carbohydrate 35g	13%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 6g	
Includes 4g Added Sugars	8%
Protein 20g	
Vitamin D 4.4mcg	20%
Calcium 230mg	20%
Iron 2.7mg	15%
Potassium 370mg	8%
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	



July 11, 2025

64292

**DENVER OMELET ON A CHEDDAR BUN SANDWICH
GOLDEN WEST FOOD GROUP**

INGREDIENTS: **CHEDDAR CHEESE BUN** (ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, ASCORBIC ACID {DOUGH CONDITIONER}, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, ENZYME, FOLIC ACID], WATER, SHREDDED CHEDDAR CHEESE [PASTEURIZED MILK, CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES, ANNATTO {COLOR}], POWDERED CORN AND POTATO STARCH [TO PREVENT CAKING], NATAMYCIN [NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR], SUGAR, PALM SHORTENING, SALT, YEAST, BREAD IMPROVER BLEND [ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR {WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID}, ENZYMES], CALCIUM PROPIONATE [PRESERVATIVE], WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR), **VEGETABLE EGG PATTY** (EGG, WATER, ONION, GREEN BELL PEPPER, RED BELL PEPPER, TAPIOCA STARCH, NONFAT DRY MILK, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, GUAR GUM, BLACK PEPPER), **BLACK FOREST HAM** (HAM, WATER, DEXTROSE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, POTASSIUM LACTATE, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SODIUM DIACETATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE, COATED WITH CARAMEL COLOR), **PASTEURIZED PROCESS AMERICAN CHEESE** (CULTURED MILK AND SKIM MILK, CREAM, SODIUM CITRATE, SALT, ANNATTO AND PAPRIKA [COLOR], ENZYMES, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], SOY LECITHIN [ANTI-STICKING AGENT]), **PASTEURIZED BLENDED CHEESE** (CULTURED MILK, SALT, PAPRIKA AND ANNATTO [COLOR], ENZYMES, SORBIC ACID [PRESERVATIVE], SOY LECITHIN [ANTI-STICKING AGENT]).

ALLERGEN(S): EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.

BE STATUS: CONTAINS BIOENGINEERED INGREDIENTS.